

SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
CRIMTRAC

Question No. 151

Senator Ludwig asked the following question at the hearing on 31 October 2006:

(a) Please provide the expected timeframe for the roll-out of the MNPP to all police jurisdictions, showing all key dates, including the date on which the MNPP is expected to become operational in each jurisdiction.

(b)What is the budget for the roll-out?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

(a) Based on current planning, the expected timeframes for the rollout of MNPP to all police jurisdictions is June 2008. The dates in which MNPP is expected to become operational in each police jurisdiction are:

• CrimTrac – December 2006, to enable production strengthening of the core MNPP infrastructure in readiness for jurisdiction provision and consumption of MNPP information.

• Victoria – May 2007. Victoria was a pilot jurisdiction and expects to commence a progressive roll-out of the system commencing in March 2007.

• New South Wales – July 2007. New South Wales was a pilot jurisdiction and has commenced work on the integration of the MNPP system into its production infrastructure framework.

• Tasmania – September 2007.

• Western Australia – October 2007.

• Australian Federal Police – February 2008.

• South Australia – February 2008.

• Queensland – June 2008.

(b) The budget for the rollout has two main components. These are for the provision of information to the central system at CrimTrac and for the police services to undertake work for the consumption or integration of that information into their respective policing systems.

CrimTrac is funding the costs associated with the provision of information only and the budget is
$17.072 m.
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